EXPRESS MAIL LABEL 9/7, 58 1-40

No. EV75568236045

Unite U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 02-23-2007 *IVER SHEET* NLY Res'd POMMTO 12 FEB 2007 To the Director of the U. the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 103374311 1. Name of conveying p. L. INAME and address of receiving party(ies) CLYDE PITTAWAY Name: EBAC Limited PHILIP ANDREW WALTON Internal Address: ANDREW SMITH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: St Helen Trading Estate Execution Date(s) February 1, 2007 X Assignment Merger City: Bishop Auckland Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: County Durham Government Interest Assignment Country. United Kingdom Zip: DL14 9AL Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Lyes XX No This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/660051 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Ira S. Dommen, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \(\frac{40.00}{}{}\) Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: 02/ 4/2007 MKAYPAGH 00000073 11660051 Authorized to be charged to deposit account [:8021 Street Address: 330 Roberts Street None required (government interest not affecting title) Suite 200 City: Fast Hartford 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5016 Expiration Date 10/2008 06108 State: Phone Number: 860-528-0772 b. Deposit Account Number 860-528-0755 Fax Number: Authorized User Name ATTYDRMN@AOL.COM Email Address: 9. Signature: February 9, 2007 Signature Ira S. Doman Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018948 FRAME: 0073

155'd PG7/F / G L & FZB 2007

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

## CLYDE PITTAWAY PHILIP ANDREW WALTON ANDREW SMITH

**RECORDED: 02/12/2007** 

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to (each of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to **EBAC LIMITED** of St Helen Trading Estate, Bishop Auckland, Co. Durham, DL14 9AL, United Kingdom a corporation of United Kingdom (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as BOTTLED LIQUID DISPENSERS for which the undersigned have (has) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, said Application having been executed on 1 February 2007 (and given Serial No. [Serial No]

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this Application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he(she) has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he(she) has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of **Ira S. Dorman** of 330 Roberts Street, Suite 200, East Hartford, Connecticut 06108 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

CLYDE PITTAWAY

Signature

Date | Feb 2007

PHILIP ANDREW WALTON

Signature

ANDREW SMITH

Signature

AW44mt:

Date | Feb 2007

PATENT

REEL: 018948 FRAME: 0074